

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.)...../2003  
(CRMP:4437)  
(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2003 in CRLMC 21398/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BALESHWAR KUMAR RAVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR  
( With Crl.M.P. No 4437/2003 for c/delay in filing SLP )

Respondent (s)

Date : 09/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Anurag Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sudama Ojha, Adv.  
Dr. Maya Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.SP2  
L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....T.....T.....T.....  
..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R.

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.  
Liberty to apply before the Vacation Court as soon  
as service is complete.

.SP1

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master