

t

SLP(Crl.)No. 2181 OF 2003
ITEM No.45

Court No.8

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2181/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2003 in CRLMC 21398/02
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BALESHWAR KUMAR RAVI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Dr. Maya Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.B. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the affidavit dated 22nd August, 2003, which sets out that the trial is in progress and that out of eight witnesses three have already been examined, we see no reason to interfere. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master